PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5655050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUN SIK KIM	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16532963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421724

Email: jere.valles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER, SUITE 28

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068949-6140-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE VALLES
SIGNATURE:	/Jere Valles/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 049973 FRAME: 0644

505608249

source=068949_6140_US_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049973 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

			Ç	···,	
24, Digital-new and use Letters Pater	ro, Gwangm ful improvem nt of the Unit having bearing	yeong-si, Gyeo nents in <i>PEDAL</i> ed States and an oath or declar U.S. Patent Ap	nggi-do 14241, Rej LAPPARATUS FO aration executed on oplication No.	dent of (Cheolsan-dong, Cheolsan Prugio Haneulchae Apt.) 106-80. Expublic of Korea (hereinafter termed "Inventor"), has invented certain of the DRIVER PROTECTION and executed therefore an application for the even date herewith. and filed on	n or
at 12, Heolle the Republic termed "Ass therein, and hereinafter t	eung-ro, Seo of Korea, ha ignee(s)"), is in and to all t ermed "said i	cho-gu, Seoul (wing a place of desirous of acquembodiments of nvention"), and	06797, Republic of business at 12, Head in the entire righ the invention, here it in and to any and a	NY, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business f Korea, and (2) KIA MOTORS CORPORATION, a corporation of colleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06797, Republic of Korea, (hereinaftent, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed to fore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collective all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection is states and foreign countries.	f er ed
NO	•	ORE, in consid		d valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been	
Internationa and all pater each and even	said applicat I Convention its granted on ery patent gra	ion and said inv for the Protection said invention inted on any app	ention; (b) in and to on of Industrial Pro in the United States	nsfer and convey unto said Assignee(s), the entire right, title and intere to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the operty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any sor any foreign country, including each and every application filed are a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and said patents.	ne y nd
by said Inverse specification (a) for perferiling and prosecuting invention; as including with infringemen	fullest extent ntor shall incl ns, declaration cting in said A rosecuting sub applications and (f) for lega ithout limitati	the right title at ude prompt pro- ns or other pape Assignee(s) the postitute, division for reissuance of al proceedings in on opposition pro- court actions; pro-	nd interest herein of duction of pertinent irs, and other assista right, title and intere nal, continuing or act if any said patents; (involving said inven- proceedings, cancell	agree to cooperate with said Assignee(s) to enable said Assignee(s) to conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation t facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oath ance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee(set herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) foundational applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said intion and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, lation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperations.	s, s) or
3. and other leg				ent shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee(s), its successors, assigns id Inventor, his or her respective heirs, legal representatives and assign	
4. assignment,			eby warrant and rep a conflict herewith.	present that he or she has not entered and will not enter into any	
IN	WITNESS W	/HEREOF, the	said Inventor has ex	executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee(s) as follows:	
				KIM, Eun Sik	
Date:	2019.	07.08		KIM, Eun. Sik	
	State of County of) ss.		
	•	, before me,	, Notary Public, persons	nally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	
	signature on the ins	ame is subscribed to the waterument the person, or the	vithin instrument and acknowleds entity upon behalf of which the p	namy appeared and the second of the same in his/her authorized capacity(eds), and that by his/her aged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(eds), and that by his/her person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	
	of the State of Calif	orms that the toregoing p	aragraph is true and correct.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public

DB1/63677979,1

PATENT REEL: 049973 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 08/06/2019